
CHURCHILL DOWNS - July 2, 2011 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Jaggery John - 1:33.78 - July 4, 1995)
Purse: $62,100
Includes: $9,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $62,540
Value of Race: $62,540 1st $37,260, 2nd $12,420, 3rd $6,210, 4th $3,105, 5th $1,863, 6th $296, 7th $265, 8th $296, 9th $265,

10th $265, 11th $295
Weather: Cloudy Track: Firm
Off at: 5:25 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
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Hula (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Sola Gratia (Borel, Calvin)
Sligo's Deed (Roman, Constantino)
Saratoga Fling (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)

114
120
116
120
120
120
117
114
117
115
120

LA
LA
LA
LA b
LA b
LA
LA
LA
LA
L
LA b

3
6
4

11
9
2
7
5
8
1

10

3
7
5
6
9
8
1
2
4
11
10

71/2

11
82 1/2

41 1/2

61

102

51

31

11

91/2

21/2

71/2

101

81 1/2

2Head

63

91/2

51/2

42

1Head

11
31 1/2

51/2

103 1/2

92 1/2

11/2

7Head

81/2

61

41

21/2

11
31/2

11 1/2

93 1/2

31/2

21

41/2

51/2

61/2

7Head

81/2

11
103

12 1/2

21/2

3Nose

4Nose

5Neck

63

71 3/4

81

93 3/4

105 1/2

11

3.70
26.50
6.30

3.30*
13.70
8.20

12.50
3.80

12.80
47.60
35.10

swung out, drew clear
angled wide, rallied
couldn't sustain bid
3 wide, led, gave way
3 wd, no late response
hedge, flattened out
tired
4 wide, faltered
hedge, nothing left
no factor
prompted, faded

Fractional Times: 23.86 47.35 1:11.85 1:23.91 Final Time: 1:36.15
Split Times: (23:49) (24:50) (12:06) (12:24)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Dos Lunas, Chestnut Filly, by Hennessy out of Mi Luna Nueva, by El Prado (IRE). Foaled Mar 31, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: John Glenney & Kim Glenney. Winning Owner: Glenney, John and Kim

Scratched Horse(s): Cosset (Also-Eligible), My Perfect Light (Also-Eligible), Pearl Pendant (Trainer), Speightful Lady (Trainer), Wickie's
Flame (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $232,947
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Dos Lunas 9.40 5.80 4.00
8 Tap Tap Tapping 21.60 10.60
4 Tapit Dancer 7.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-8 234.00 160,620
$2.00 Trifecta 3-8-4 2,011.40 95,071
$2.00 Superfecta 3-8-4-13 14,491.40 58,399
$2.00 Daily Double 10-3 27.20 17,219
$2.00 Pick 3 4-10-3 (3 correct) 127.20 35,716

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Dos Lunas 3 76 77 1/4 52 1/2 11 1/2 12 1/2

8 Tap Tap Tapping 7 1111 1/2 109 3/4 107 95 22 1/2

4 Tapit Dancer 5 86 1/2 87 3/4 94 1/2 32 1/2 33

13 Breaking Promises 6 42 1/2 2Head 11/2 21 1/2 43

11 Dixie's Hope 9 65 64 1/4 74 43 53

2 Up in Lights 8 109 1/2 99 1/4 84 53 1/2 63 1/4

9 Litigating 1 54 53 3/4 63 64 76 1/4

5 Hula 2 31 1/2 41 3/4 41 1/2 74 1/2 88

10 Sola Gratia 4 11 1Head 21/2 84 1/2 99

1 Sligo's Deed 11 99 1110 3/4 1110 1/2 1111 1/2 1012 3/4

12 Saratoga Fling 10 21 3Head 31 108 1/2 1118 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Pessin, Neil; 8 - Vance, David; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 13 - Maker, Michael; 11 - Deegan, Joseph; 2 - Wilkes, Ian; 9 - Mott, William; 5 -
Kenneally, Eddie; 10 - Romans, Dale; 1 - Medrano, Marcos; 12 - Werner, Ronny

Owners: 3 - Glenney, John and Kim; 8 -Carl F. Pollard; 4 - Robison, J. Kirk and Judy; 13 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 11 - Pocket Aces Stables; 2
- Russell L. Reineman Stable, Inc.; 9 -Peter Vegso; 5 - Alexander, Helen C. and Armstrong, S.; 10 -David Dizney; 1 -Ronald B. Edmondson; 12 -
Thoroughbred Legends Racing Stable;

Footnotes
DOS LUNAS allowed to settle, saved ground, swung out midway of the far turn, rallied quickly to gain command approaching the eighth pole, then drew
clear. TAP TAP TAPPING outrun early, angled out widest of all in the stretch, then rallied under pressure to be up for the place. TAPIT DANCER rated off
the pace, swung out for the stretch run and rallied to loom a threat but couldn't sustain his bid. BREAKING PROMISES chased the pace three wide, moved
to gain a slim lead on the far turn, made the pace into the stretch, then gave way. DIXIE'S HOPE reserved off the pace, moved up three wide leaving the far
turn but had no late response. UP IN LIGHTS unhurried early, advanced along the hedge around the far turn to reach contention, eased out for room in the
stretch and flattened out. LITIGATING tired from good position. HULA chased the pace, raced four wide around the far turn and faltered. SOLA GRATIA
quickly moved to the fore, made the pace along the hedge to nearing the quarter pole, then had nothing left. SLIGO'S DEED was never a factor.
SARATOGA FLING prompted the pace outside SOLA GRATIA to nearing the quarter pole, then faded.
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